02-25-1999

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100972844

To the Hon. thereof.	Commissioner	of Patents &	Trademarks:	Please	record t	he at	tached	original	documer	its or (сору
			4 4 4				_				

Name of conveying party(ies):

WAI

Tadahiko SUGIBAYASHI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? II Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: February 5, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

NEC CORPORATION

Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan



4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the

application is: February 5, 1999

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

[X] Enclosed I) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02/19/1999 BFLBYD 00000032 0924680	02/19/1	999 N	GYD I	00000032	0924680
------------------------------------	---------	-------	-------	----------	---------

62 FC 581 Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	radahiko su	<u>GIBAYASHI</u>	of Tokyo,	<u>Japan</u>	
					TOR MEMORY I	
ha@_	invented certain n	ew and useful imp	provements in V CELLS HA	VING UNIFO	RM LAYOUT .	
INCO	WANTE TEDON	DARGI KEMON				
for w	vhichI am abou	L to make (I/we have made-	or am/are about	to make)	applicatio	n for Letters
Pate	nt of the United States	of America;				
	AND WHEREAS,	NEC COEP	exacton. 7-1	_Ehiba_5-cho	16	
		Minaco-ki	u. Tokyo. Jar	an		L
desir	ous of acquiring an i	nterest therein a	and in the Lett	ers Patent to b	e obtained there	or from the
Unit	ed States;					
	NOW THEREFORE	, be it known by	y all whom it z	nay concern, the	at for and in con	sideration of
				. Oue	Dollars (\$	1.00)
₩	PR in hand paid, t	he receipt of which	h is hereby sckr	nowledged	6 8814 WOOTHIO	2
have	s sassigned, sold, and se	t over, and by th	ese presents do	hereby assign, a	sell, and set over	unto the said
	Assignee. Nec Cox	poracion				
•	the full and excl	ne i ne	right	t, title, and inter	est in and to the s	sid invention,
as fr	ully set forth and descri	bed in the:				
lete pplicable	(a) specification prepa	between bone bern	l by <u>me</u> o	n the 5-th	day of Februar	у , 19 <u>99,</u>
rding	(b) application filed o	n the	day of	, 19	, Serial No	,
prep	paratory to obtaining l	etters Patent ti	herefor, said in	vention, applicat	ion and Letters	Patent to be
held	and enjoyed by the sai	a _assignee_]	NEC_Corporati	lon		
for .	theirown use a	nd behoof, and fo	r_fbeir1	legal representat	ives, to the full en	d of the term
for	which said Letters Par	ent are granted,	, as fully and e	ntirely as the a	ame would have	been held by
	ne had this assign	nent and sale not	bean made.			
	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I	. hereunto set _	my hand	and affixmy_	_ seal at
,	Tokyo, Japan	this 5-th	1 day of	February	, , A.D	. 19 <u>.99</u>
			·	Fodship	- Sugil	1010 (FE)
				Joann Con	ventor's full Signatur	
				(—i		SUGIBAYAS
. 134 ~	70051			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MIC	ness:	/				
	mary for		_	# 		
	\sim \sim					-

PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0770